

To2 To JALSHATI MUSHARI

# Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 MMHSY-SC

SBD/2019-20

BEWIPUR DIVISION

ALINAHAR SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No- 1318

अनाम कु. तापुर



# 5th & final bill

39

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/100' - Const. of Road from To 2					
To Jagdish mshkari					
(mmsy - scs)					
N/Agency - Gaudam Kr. Thakur					
Agreement No - 63/SBD/2020-2021					
Date of start - as per Agr. - 19.09.2020					
Date of comp. as per Agr. - 18.09.2021					
Actual date of completion - 18.08.2023					
Date of Entry - 18.08.2023					
D.P & F B.M pillars - as					
Qty = 1 No, wide P-23					
@ 183994.83					Rs 39950

2 1/2' P & fix. ref. pillars & survey -					
Qty = 5 Nos, wide P-23					
@ 18488.81					Rs 9219.00
3/3 clearing & grubbing road.					
Qty = 0.430 Hec, wide P-23					
@ 1551135.76/Hec,					Rs 23982.00
4/5 (1) Const. of emb. 1000m load.					
Qty = 828.22 m <sup>3</sup> , RTM BPN-38					
@ 15175.22/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs 155882.00
5/5 (1) Const emb. 100m load.					
Qty = 2049.19 m <sup>3</sup>					
@ 1513985/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs 286539.00
6/ Const. of 4.5x3 for cur. 1 as					
Qty = 896.69 m <sup>3</sup> , RTM BPN-33					
@ 152913.12 Continuation					Rs 261216.00

C.O. 18 3089828.00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. f. 16	
7/8 p/v. laying, spreading & compacting W.B.M. - cr-3 - as					
Qty = 324.08 m <sup>3</sup> RTM BPN-37					
@ Rs 3680.88/m <sup>3</sup> - 16					1192900.00
8/12 Const. of un-rein c.c. para m-30 - as					
Qty = 104.04 m <sup>3</sup> nickle-28					
@ Rs 7187.31/m <sup>3</sup> - 16					747768.00
9/15 p/v & fix. m.m. g.s. y logo board, lighting & maintenance					
Qty = 2 nos, nickle p-28					
1 no, nickle p -					
3 nos, @ Rs 9452.87 - 16					28359.00
10/20 E/w excav. for fdl. str.					
Qty = 95.86 m <sup>3</sup> nickle p-28					
@ Rs 289.32/m <sup>3</sup> - 16					27817.00
11/21 Typing B(1st class) - - as					
Qty = 11.38 m <sup>3</sup> , nickle p-28					
@ Rs 453.20/m <sup>3</sup> - 16					5157.00
12/22 p/v. p.c.c m-15 in fdl. as					
Qty = 8.66 m <sup>3</sup> , nickle p-29					
@ Rs 5685.68/m <sup>3</sup> - 16					49238.00
13/23 Head wall in brick mas.					
Qty = 8.54 m <sup>3</sup> , nickle p-29					
@ Rs 5827.83/m <sup>3</sup> - 16					49520.00
Continuation					
C.O. Rs 504283.00					



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B. f. 13		
14/24. P & (R.C.) NP-3 600mm Ø					
Qty = 15.0 Rm, wide p-29					
@ Rs 2588.64/Rm					- Rs 38830.00
15/25. P & Laying NP-3 Rip 1000mm					
Qty = 15.0 Rm, wide p-29					
@ Rs 3588.56/Rm					- Rs 53828.00
16/26 plastering with (C.M) (1:4)					
Qty = 97.30 m <sup>2</sup> , wide p-29					
@ Rs 176.34					- Rs 17158.00
17/27. P/V and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion					
(SS-1) - - as					
Qty = 3995.46 m <sup>2</sup> , wide p-34					
@ Rs 44.50/m <sup>2</sup>					- Rs 177798.00
18/28. P/V and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1)					
Qty = 3995.46 m <sup>2</sup> , wide p-34					
@ Rs 15.14/m <sup>2</sup>					- Rs 60491.00
19/29. P/V, laying and rolling 2 m.s.s with bitumen (S-90)					
Qty = 3995.46 m <sup>2</sup> , wide p-33					
@ Rs 221.25/m <sup>2</sup>					- Rs 88394.00
20/30. Const. of earthen shoulders					
Qty = 740.12 m <sup>3</sup> , wide p-34					
@ Rs 176.86/m <sup>3</sup>					- Rs 130898.00
Continuation					
(C.O.) Rs 6977262.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
21/51 p/v & fix. km stone - as					
Qty = 2 Nos, wide p-35					
@ Rs 2353.22/each					-Rs 4706.44
22/ p/v & fix. 200m stone - as					
Qty = 5 Nos, wide p-35					
@ Rs 606.44/each					-Rs 3032.20
23/ p/v & fix. 600mm R/R Sign					
Qty = 8 Nos, VTM BPN-35					
@ Rs 4006.88/each					-Rs 32055.04
24/ p/v & fix. 600mm circular -					
Qty = 6 Nos, VTM BPN-35					
@ Rs 5133.84/each					-Rs 30803.04
25/ p/v & fix. 600mm x 450mm					
rectangular R/R sign - as					
Qty = 4 Nos, VTM BPN-35					
@ Rs 5018.48/each					-Rs 20073.92
26/ p/v & fix. main road					
27/ marking with hot applied					
thermoplastic compound - as					
Qty = 243.70 m <sup>2</sup> , VTM BPN-36					
@ Rs 33544/m <sup>2</sup>					-Rs 8168208
27/8 planting of tree & their					
Maintenance one year - as					
Qty = 107 Nos, VTM BPN-36					
@ Rs 818.84/No					-Rs 87616.08

Continuation

C.O. Rs 7337716.00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	13	
28/11/17 fix boundary pillar					
Qty = 8 Nos. VTM BPN - 36					
@ Rs 557.13/each					Rs 4457.00
29/11/17 Hand shouldering with brick on end edging - as					
Qty = 85.0 m <sup>2</sup> VTM BPN - 38					
@ Rs 473.67/m <sup>2</sup>					Rs 40262.00
					/
					Total Rs 738243.50
Add G.S.T - 12%				Rs (+)	88589.00
Add L.C. - 1%				Rs (+)	7382.43
					/
				(A) Rs	834215.00
Add S. free					
Item 4/5(i) 1000 m lead					
878.22 m <sup>3</sup> x 23.78 x 0.10					Rs 2088.00
Item 5/5(ii) 1000 m lead					
2049.19 m <sup>3</sup> x 23.78 x 0.10					Rs 4873.00
Item 6/ G.S.B - Gr-1					
896.69 m <sup>3</sup> x 462.68 x 0.10					Rs 41488.00
Item 7/8 W.B.m Gr-3					
324.08 m <sup>3</sup> x 637.37 x 0.10					Rs 20656.00
Item 8/12 C.C. pane					
104.04 m <sup>3</sup> x 543.19 x 0.10					Rs 5651.00
					/
Continuation					C.O. Rs 74256.00

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. 13		
Item 12/12 74/10/13					
$11.38m^2 \times 116.85 \times 0.10$					$= 133.00$
Item 12/12 45-cm-15					
$8.66m^2 \times 393.06 \times 0.10$					$= 340.00$
Item 13/13 Headwall					
$81.54m^2 \times 26.58 \times 0.10$					$= 21673.00$
Item 14/14 100mm $\phi$					
$15.08m \times 3.62 \times 0.10$					$= 5.00$
Item 15/15 1000mm $\phi$					
$15.08m \times 6.03 \times 0.10$					$= 9.00$
Item 16/16 Plastering (1:4)					
$97.30m^2 \times 36.19 \times 0.10$					$= 352.00$
Item 19/19 m-s-s					
$3995.46m^2 \times 12.69 \times 0.10$					$= 5070.00$
Item 20/20 earthen shoulders					
$340.12m^2 \times 23.78 \times 0.10$					$= 1760.00$
Item 29/19 Hard shouldering					
$85.0m^2 \times 327.89 \times 0.10$					$= 2787.00$
			(B)		$= 10688.50$
Total A+B					$= 8449036$
Less 10% as per Agr.					$= 844904$
					$= 7604132$
Less previous bill					$= 5448824$
					$= 2155308$
Continuation					
16/08/2023 J.E.					
18/8/2023 JAE					